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2026

2022 2023 2024 2025.9/2025.1~9
16,132.82 18,294.39 22,564.14 23,996.71
4,230.18 4,599.02 5,101.40 5,308.58

11,902.64 13,695.37 17,462.74 18,688.13
5,529.00 5,646.60 6,463.31 7,063.64

11,543.58 12,634.75 11,603.11 7,760.59
349.67 376.36 307.58 192.18

EBIT 519.09 574.89 505.11 --
EBITDA 634.06 710.43 660.18 --

435.52 383.63 280.51 -728.83
% 9.81 10.01 9.80 8.64

% 3.22 3.34 2.47 --
EBIT % 4.51 4.56 4.36 --

% 73.78 74.86 77.39 77.88
% 60.91 59.29 59.64 60.44

/EBITDA X 8.72 7.95 9.79 --
EBITDA X 3.50 3.65 3.26 --
FFO/ X 0.07 -0.10 -0.08 --

1 2022~2023
1 2024 2025 2022 2023

2023 2024 2024 2024 2
“--” * 3

2025 9

1 2024
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2026

2007 477

2007 1095

2007 9 12

128 12 601390.SH

00390.HK

2024 2025 1~9

11,603.11 7,760.59

1 2024 2

2025 9 245.71

247.41 46.98%

1 %
2024 2024

100.00 1,253.71 185.93 -- 20.30
100.00 1,692.63 264.98 -- 28.00
100.00 628.32 154.75 -- 18.71

49.12 639.56 273.37 290.03 17.33
100.00 1,616.14 421.72 -- -14.52
100.00 1,260.59 442.17 -- 13.65

70.51 1,661.63 807.49 129.86 1.76
688285.SH 300374.SZ

--

500 30 30

3

7.56%
9.45%

-8.17% -5.39%
-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

0
2,000
4,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
14,000

2022 2023 2024 2025 1~9
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2026

2025 5% 140

2026

2026

2026

https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/12348?type=1

2026

2025

-1.1% 2026

2026

2026

2026 2 https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/12410?type=1
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2026

2024

2025 ENR 250 ENR

250 2 14 ENR 150

30 20 500 2025 500 43

90%

1.7 1.6

2024

2023

2.3% 11.4% 2024

12.4%

16.9% 2025 1~9

1.9% 108.6%

3.7%

2024

50,265.4 10,048.8

40,216.6
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2026

2 X
2022 2023 2024 2025.1~9

30,323.9 31,006.0 27,151.8 15,849.2

11,543.58 12,634.75 11,603.11 7,760.59
/ 2.63 2.45 2.34 2.04

2024

4,052 84 18 34 21

9 1 1 416

4 7 2 GA1 2 GA1

1

3

18 34 21 9 1
1 6 84

4 7 2
416 

2024

246 546 43 200

154 110 FIDIC

35

10 1

52 21 140

2024 132

44,967

70%

2024
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2026

2024

15.68% 1,042.4 50%

1,200.3 22.6% 616.7 36.6%

4
2023 2024 2025.1~9

22,509.7 11.40% 72.60% 18,710.1 -16.88% 68.91% 10,651.7 -1.46% 67.21%
3,185.3 -35.60% 10.27% 3,194.2 0.28% 11.76% -- -- --

      2,209.9 29.40% 7.13% 1,673.6 -24.27% 6.16% -- -- --
  2,614.2 -5.70% 8.43% 1,936.3 -25.93% 7.13% -- -- --
  11,478.2 37.90% 37.02% 9,211.6 -19.75% 33.93% -- -- --

1,644.8 39.70% 5.30% 727.0 -55.80% 2.68% -- -- --
  1,377.3 8.20% 4.44% 1,967.4 42.84% 7.25% -- -- --

3,826.7 5.97% 12.34% 4,257.4 11.26% 15.68% 2,202.1 4.34% 13.89%
277.7 -0.43% 0.90% 258.2 -7.02% 0.95% 182.0 -1.46% 1.15%
688.2 8.91% 2.22% 571.0 -17.03% 2.10% 353.9 -17.62% 2.23%
696.1 -7.42% 2.25% 434.3 -37.61% 1.60% 240.2 5.54% 1.52%

3,007.6 -37.95% 9.70% 2,920.8 -2.89% 10.76% 2,219.3 51.09% 14.00%
31,006.0 2.25% 100.00% 27,151.8 -12.43% 100.00% 15,849.2 3.73% 100.00%

100
2

90%

N 3

2024 10.6%

10.3%

5
2022 2023 2024 2025.1~9

28,486.1 93.94% 29,008.1 93.56% 24,942.8 91.86% 14,182.8 89.49%
1,837.8 6.06% 1,997.9 6.44% 2,209.0 8.14% 1,666.4 10.51%

2

3 N
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2026

30,323.9 100.00% 31,006.0 100.00% 27,151.8 100.00% 15,849.2 100.00%

4

10 10 40

2024 280 9

9 4 2,500

22 200

145

1,624.96

2,348.39 2024 1,762.3

35.85 5.82%

20 2025

22

2024

434.30 37.6%

463. 3 15% 2024

41 50% 2024 1,726.08
5

4

5 2024 601.94
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2026

6
2022 2023 2024

751.9 696.1 434.3
541.0 445.8 245.0

/ 1.4 1.6 1.8
-- 313 124
-- 535 635

130.6 80.4 41.0
627.9 547.7 463.3

-- 2022

6

/TBM

A

2024

481.44 7.44%

290.03 3.54% 17.33 1.71%

2025

5

154.76 140.53 2024

81.57

6
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2026

2.52% 2025

2025 1~9 62.23 8.04%

59.45% 5.20

7
2022 2023 2024

30.29 28.38 28.83

0.52 0.46 0.56

1.5 1.52 1.49

0.95 0.85 0.94

2.36 2.66 2.50

2024

2025

2024 2025 9

2024

8.17% 0.21 2025

8 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.1~9

9,835.33 8.42 10,875.85 8.86 9,928.53 8.62 6,595.61 7.57
186.16 28.30 182.56 28.36 174.18 29.12 126.68 22.94
258.38 20.56 273.77 21.26 248.13 20.42 215.67 21.85
534.59 17.07 509.14 14.51 482.80 14.44 238.24 7.42
729.12 17.95 793.43 16.97 769.46 17.06 584.39 16.01

/
11,543.58 9.81 12,634.75 10.01 11,603.11 9.80 7,760.59 8.84
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2026

2024

13.62%

2024

2025

9.33%

2024
7

2024 2025 9

2024 2025

9

2024

2025 9

2025 9

2024

2025 1~9

9
2022 2023 2024 2025.9/2025.1~9

623.14 691.05 639.14 391.67
480.66 542.94 468.98 265.23
-34.55 -20.60 -30.88 -7.80

7 2024 78.01% 2024
1,065.16 51.45
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2026

-26.74 -61.12 -50.28 -27.26
425.83 460.70 388.71 237.34

EBIT (%) 4.51 4.56 4.36 --
2,385.84 2,345.13 2,500.62 1,915.41
1,222.38 1,568.52 2,461.94 2,957.17
2,078.71 2,193.61 2,457.16 2,571.15
1,697.35 2,341.91 3,331.20 3,830.13

201.56 147.81 858.60 1,480.09
1,098.81 1,237.75 1,268.58 1,371.83
1,700.75 1,983.86 2,516.24 2,758.45
2,171.02 2,532.16 2,790.54 2,776.45
16,132.82 18,294.39 22,564.14 23,996.71
3,860.31 5,225.63 7,155.07 7,888.49
1,369.37 1,357.08 1,611.39 1,537.42
11,902.64 13,695.37 17,462.74 18,688.13
5,529.00 5,646.60 6,463.31 7,063.64

/ (%) 36.88 31.85 32.05 31.98
1,555.28 1,811.02 2,009.74 2,121.67
1,218.13 1,273.68 1,554.25 1,599.72
4,230.18 4,599.02 5,101.40 5,308.58

(%) 73.78 74.86 77.39 77.88
(%) 60.91 59.29 59.64 60.44

29.52 22.59 22.88 --
435.52 383.63 280.51 -728.83

-843.88 -746.41 -822.89 -243.07
963.65 271.31 573.95 525.93

2024

2024

2024 38,233.11 20,117.78

10
2022 2023 2024

/EBITDA(X) 8.72 7.95 9.79
EBITDA (X) 3.50 3.65 3.26
FFO/ (X) 0.07 -0.10 -0.08

/ (X) 1.02 1.11 1.05

2024 2,722.15 12.06%

PPP 329.84

13.19%

2024 65.01
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2026

276.41

2024 25.76

1.13

2024 494.70

1 59.10

2022 ~2025 12

8

A+H

ESG 9

ESG

2024

10

8

9 ESG ( ) ESG
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2026

2024

2024

2024

2025

2026

AAAsti
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2026

2024
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2026

2022 2023 2024 2025.9/2025.1~9
2,385.84 2,345.13 2,500.62 1,915.41
1,222.38 1,568.52 2,461.94 2,957.17

350.23 383.14 435.94 464.96
2,078.71 2,193.61 2,457.16 2,571.15
1,575.08 1,872.49 1,905.68 1,963.07

668.06 714.86 749.12 743.98
507.05 633.56 690.63 739.56

1,700.75 1,983.86 2,516.24 2,758.45
16,132.82 18,294.39 22,564.14 23,996.71

890.63 1,043.02 1,146.77 1,223.62
2,038.98 1,798.16 2,071.79 2,258.86
3,490.02 3,848.43 4,391.52 4,804.78
5,529.00 5,646.60 6,463.31 7,063.64
3,454.54 3,652.24 4,292.53 5,148.22

11,902.64 13,695.37 17,462.74 18,688.13
4,230.18 4,599.02 5,101.40 5,308.58

181.23 194.81 202.24 97.76
11,543.58 12,634.75 11,603.11 7,760.59

480.66 542.94 468.98 265.23
11.64 -0.71 -3.95 2.12

349.67 376.36 307.58 192.18
EBIT 519.09 574.89 505.11 --
EBITDA 634.06 710.43 660.18 --

435.52 383.63 280.51 -728.83
-843.88 -746.41 -822.89 -243.07
963.65 271.31 573.95 525.93

2022 2023 2024 2025.9/2025.1~9
(%) 9.81 10.01 9.80 8.64
(%) 5.41 5.48 5.52 5.06

EBIT (%) 4.51 4.56 4.36 --
(%) 3.22 3.34 2.47 --

(X) 1.03 1.00 0.99 0.96
(X) 0.79 0.78 0.80 0.77

(X) 5.00 5.31 4.49 --
(X) 9.42 9.04 5.74 --

(%) 73.78 74.86 77.39 77.88
(%) 60.91 59.29 59.64 60.44

/ (%) 36.88 31.85 32.05 31.98
/ (X) 0.05 0.03 0.02 --
/ (X) 0.13 0.11 0.05 --

(X) 2.40 1.97 1.39 --
/EBITDA(X) 8.72 7.95 9.79 --

EBITDA/ (X) 0.31 0.40 0.32 --
EBITDA (X) 3.50 3.65 3.26 --
EBIT (X) 2.86 2.95 2.50 --
FFO/ (X) 0.07 -0.10 -0.08 --

2025 9
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2026
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2026

2 SOHO5

100010
+86 10 66428877
+86 10 66426100
www.ccxi.com.cn

Address:Building5,GalaxySOHO,No.2NanzhuganLane,ChaoyangmenneiAvenue,DongchengDistrict,Beiji
ng

PostalCode 100010
Tel:+86 10 66428877
Fax:+86 10 66426100
Web:www.ccxi.com.cn


